GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1915
ANSWERED ON 22"° SEPTEMBER, 2020

GUIDELINES FOR TRANSPORT DURING LOCKDOWN

1915. SHRIMATI MALA RAJYA LAXMI SHAH
SHRI KUNWAR PUSHPENDRA SINGH CHANDEL:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
TSP uRag 3R IsHnt J:A

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to formulate any consolidated transport policy for Delhi-NCR on the lines of consolidated health policy in view of COVID-19 pandemic;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has taken note of the lack of mutual co-ordination amongst Delhi-NCR and various States in following guidelines for transport during the lockdown period; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND
HIGHWAYS
[(GEN. (DR.) V.K. SINGH (RETD.)]

(a) and (b) No such proposal is under consideration.

(c) and (d) During the process of Lockdown various orders and guidelines were issued by the Ministry of Home Affairs. The guidelines issued by the Ministry of Home Affairs allowed the inter State movement of all goods and cargo. The Ministry of Home Affairs and the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways were continuously monitoring such movement of goods / cargo and provided all assistance for the smooth movement across States / UTs.
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